
Washington State 

Labor and Industries 

CONSTRUCTION ADVISORY COMMITTEE (CAC) 

Agenda 

September 26, 2022 

1:00-3:00pm 
Virtual Webinar 

 

 

The mission of the Washington State Construction Advisory Committee is to provide a forum where business, labor, and 

government identify challenges and develop solutions to Washington’s construction workplace health and safety challenges. 

 

Committee Leadership: 

Craig Blackwood, Assistant Director, DOSH 

Cari Anderson, Deputy Assistant Director 

Kirk Baisch, University Mechanical, Business 

Travis Brock, Shield of Armor Safety, Business 
Cory Elliott, Pacific Northwest Council of Carpenters, Labor 

Randall Friesen, Washington State Building and Construction Trades Council 

 
 

Introduction/Opening Remarks: Craig Blackwood 1:00-1:05 

 
 

 Asbestos Update: Ryan Allen/Chris Pyke 1:05-1:30 

 
 

Violation, fatality and hospitalization data: Craig Blackwood 1:30-1:45 

 
 

Rules update: Ryan Allen 1:45-2:00 

 
 

Education and outreach Update: John Geppert 2:00-2:15 

 

 
Future State of the CAC: Kirk Baisch & Travis Brock 2:15-2:45 

 

 

Open Forum: All 2:45-3:00 

 
 

Adjourn 3:00 

 

 

Future Meeting Information: 

December 20, 2022 1:00-3:00 

 

 

 



CAC Meeting Contact Information 

Co-Chair Members 
 

Kirk Baisch, University Mechanical, Business 

(206) 604-2743 
KBaisch@umci.com 

 
 

Travis Brock, Shield of Armor Safety, Business 

tbrock@shieldofarmorsafety.com 
(206) 617-6191 

Cory Elliott, Pacific Northwest Council of Carpenters, 

Labor 

celliott@nwcarpenters.org 

(206) 960-2552 

 

Randall Friesen, Washington State Building and 

Construction Trades Council 

randall@wabuildingtrades.org 

    (360) 529-6676 

 

 

Department of Labor and Industries 

Division of Occupational Safety and Health Staff 
 

 

Craig Blackwood, DOSH Assistant Director 

(360)902-5828 

Craig.blackwood@lni.wa.gov 

 

Cari Anderson, DOSH Deputy Assistant Director 

(360) 902-5090 

Cari.anderson@lni.wa.gov 

 

Bruce Christian, Statewide Compliance Manager 

(360) 902-5477 

bruce.christian@Lni.wa.gov 

 

Chris Miller, DOSH Standards Manager 

(360) 902-5516 

Christoher.miller@lni.wa.gov 

 

Lezlie Perrin, DOSH Appeals, Discrimination and 

Audit Manager 

(360) 902-5425 
Lezlie.perrin@Lni.wa.gov 

 

Terry Walley, DOSH Compliance Operations 

(360)902-4568 

Terry.walley@lni.wa.gov 

 

Lou Flores, Statewide Consultation Manager 

(360) 902-5237 

louis.flores@lni.wa.gov 

 

Jennifer McCown, Administrative Assistant 5, 

DOSH Administration 

(360)902-5494 

Jennifer.mccown@lni.wa.gov 

 

Erich Smith, DOSH Commercial Construction, 

Technical Services 

(206) 515-2786 

Erich.smith@Lni.wa.gov 

 

John Geppert, Education and Outreach Manager 

(360) 902-5496 

John.geppert@lni.wa.gov 

 

Bryan Jewell, Fraud Prevention and Labor 

Standards 
(360) 902-5697 
Bryan.jewell@Lni.wa.gov 

 

Bonnie Justice, Management Analyst 4, DOSH 

Administration 

(360) 902-5440 
Bonnie.Justice@lni.wa.gov 

 

Ryan Allen 

DOSH Standards & Technical Services Manager 

(360) 902-5330 

Ryan.allen@lni.wa.gov

 

Jenifer Jellison, SHIP Grant Program Manager 

(360)902-5551 
Jenifer.jellison@lni.wa.gov 

 

mailto:KBaisch@umci.com
mailto:tbrock@shieldofarmorsafety.com
mailto:celliott@nwcarpenters.org
mailto:randall@wabuildingtrades.org
mailto:Craig.blackwood@lni.wa.gov
mailto:Cari.anderson@lni.wa.gov
mailto:bruce.christian@Lni.wa.gov
mailto:Christopher.miller@lni.wa.gov
mailto:Lezlie.perrin@Lni.wa.gov
mailto:Terry.walley@lni.wa.gov
mailto:louis.flores@lni.wa.gov
mailto:Jennifer.mccown@lni.wa.gov
mailto:Erich.smith@Lni.wa.gov
mailto:John.geppert@lni.wa.gov
mailto:Bryan.jewell@Lni.wa.gov
mailto:Bonnie.Justice@lni.wa.gov
mailto:Ryan.allen@lni.wa.gov
mailto:Jenifer.jellison@lni.wa.gov

